
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/31/2016

142

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Charlie Golden Retriever Kim Downing95 50.86 2.792

20060 Maize Bearded Collie Elena Lennon NQ 76.84 1.848



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

BCCA 12/31/2016

139

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Merry American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ 80.08 1.7358



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BCCA 12/31/2016

139

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 41.06 3.3853

12027 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 49.48 2.8092



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/31/2016

141

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.06 2.8740

16036 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT

16037 Walker Miniature Poodle Kathy Fretz NQ 43.92 3.2104



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/31/2016

142

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard95 50.78 2.7964

20048 Dobby Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 43.95 3.2309

20047 Tonks Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 57.95 2.4504



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BCCA 12/31/2016

142

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 44.01 3.2265



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/31/2016

152

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 68.79 2.2096



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BCCA 12/31/2016

152

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 52.21 2.9113



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/31/2016

155

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 71.24 2.1757



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

BCCA 12/31/2016

157

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz95 52.93 2.9662

20040 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20039 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 57.67 2.7224



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/31/2016

157

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 46.71 3.3612



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 48.37 3.4939

8015 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 83.37 2.0271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 40.13 4.2113

12003 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ NT

12024 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 55.69 3.0347

12002 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 62.52 2.7031



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/31/2016

174

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 45.51 3.9112

20003 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves NQ 70.17 2.5367



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 70.31 2.5316

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 71.63 2.485



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.95 3.7597

8007 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 48.67 3.4724

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 56.08 3.0136

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 59.94 2.8195

8006 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 53.9 3.1354



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 39.95 4.2303

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 46.62 3.6251

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.74 3.6157

12014 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 56.37 2.9980

12008 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.83 4.1391

12011 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 43.77 3.8611

12001 Fidget All American Claire Cifarelli NQ 46.34 3.647

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.32 3.5714

12005 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 50.31 3.3592



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/31/2016

174

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.26 3.6818

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 52.16 3.3359

16006 Dottie Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner100 52.87 3.2911

16010 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 57.2 3.042

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 61.84 2.8137

16001 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 65.07 2.6740

16004 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 37.23 4.6737

16009 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 48.26 3.6055

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 50.41 3.4517

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 60.08 2.8961

16023 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 61.45 2.8316

16007 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.02 2.5581



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 37.27 4.776

20015 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.38 4.7619

20033 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 43.45 4.0967

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 44.07 4.0390

20036 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 45.99 3.8704

20006 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 46.45 3.8321

20017 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 47.05 3.7832

20016 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 50.87 3.4991

20009 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.03 2.9166

20030 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20035 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 43.08 4.1318

20004 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 50.24 3.543

20013 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 51 3.4902

20031 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 53.92 3.3012

20034 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 55.94 3.182

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 61.15 2.9109

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 67.27 2.6461



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 44.67 3.9848

24013 B-Buster Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli100 47.21 3.7704

24015 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 49.19 3.6186

24018 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 51.37 3.4651

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 48.61 3.6618

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.9 3.3024

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 55.76 3.1923

24017 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 55.95 3.1814

24008 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 57.06 3.1195

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 64.63 2.7541

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 65.61 2.7130

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 76.33 2.332



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/31/2016

142

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 36.9 3.8482

16040 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz90 50.55 2.8091

16038 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 52.04 2.7287



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BCCA 12/31/2016

142

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Clooney Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 54.57 2.6022



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BCCA 12/31/2016

157

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare95 58.41 2.6879



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/31/2016

157

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20043 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 62.04 2.5306



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/31/2016

174

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 79.78 2.181



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 46.76 3.8067

16025 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 83.86 2.1226



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 48.66 3.6580

20020 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 50.6 3.5178



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 61.44 2.7507

4006 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 72.13 2.343

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ NT

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 63.42 2.6648

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 79.48 2.1263



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/31/2016

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 50.33 3.3578

8013 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber100 60.98 2.7714

8009 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 63.73 2.6518

8010 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 65.75 2.5703



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/31/2016

174

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 51.36 3.3879

12018 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.49 3.3793

12022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 55.34 3.1442

12021 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 55.4 3.1408

12019 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 66.44 2.6189



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 42.81 4.1579

16018 Poppet Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner100 43.85 4.0593

16015 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 50.19 3.5465

16012 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.87 3.0759

16029 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 61.68 2.8859

16013 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 66.42 2.6799

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.47 4.627

16030 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 47.08 3.7808

16020 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 56.52 3.1493

16019 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 65.03 2.7372

16016 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 65.74 2.7076

16031 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 71.1 2.5035



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/31/2016

178

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.77 4.5912

20022 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 44.55 3.9955

20038 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 52.46 3.3931

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 59.96 2.9686

20075 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 57.91 3.0737

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 60.76 2.9296

20037 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 89.57 1.9873



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

BCCA 12/31/2016

106

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Charlie Golden Retriever Kim Downing100 28.26 3.7509

20060 Maize Bearded Collie Elena Lennon NQ 66.25 1.6



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/31/2016

100

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Merry American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/31/2016

100

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 40.21 2.4869



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

BCCA 12/31/2016

103

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Walker Miniature Poodle Kathy Fretz100 25.69 4.0093

16033 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 33.54 3.071

16036 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 64.67 1.5927



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

BCCA 12/31/2016

106

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Tonks Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli100 26.78 3.9582

20046 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek88 42.59 2.4888

20048 Dobby Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 24.22 4.3765



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/31/2016

106

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 25.37 4.1782



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/31/2016

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 65 1.7385



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/31/2016

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 42.49 2.6594



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

BCCA 12/31/2016

118

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.62 4.123



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

BCCA 12/31/2016

123

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz95 35.15 3.4993

20039 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 22.93 5.3642

20045 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 38.68 3.1799

20040 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 62.48 1.9686



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

BCCA 12/31/2016

123

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer100 33.07 3.7194

24020 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli95 28.98 4.2443

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.14 2.4531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 43.04 3.1831



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 37.5 3.6533

12023 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 40.05 3.4207

12002 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 44.95 3.0478

12026 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay NQ 56.99 2.4039



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 33.52 4.2959



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 25.9 5.2896

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.59 4.2037

8007 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 33.46 4.0944

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 35.87 3.8193

8006 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 39.33 3.4833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 26.61 5.1484

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.3 5.0183

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.53 4.802

12011 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 29.46 4.6504

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.58 4.6315

12005 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.58 4.6315

12024 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 35.31 3.8799

12008 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 40.43 3.3886

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 41.4 3.3092



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/31/2016

141

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 27.01 5.2203

16009 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 29 4.8621

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 29.81 4.73

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 32.08 4.3953

16010 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 35.63 3.9573

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 40.41 3.4892

16004 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 25.54 5.5208

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 30.68 4.5958

16006 Dottie Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 32.64 4.3199

16007 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 35.56 3.9651

16001 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.17 3.0539

16023 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 47.85 2.9467



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 23.46 6.1381

20015 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.41 5.8992

20034 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.54 5.6382

20030 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 26.68 5.3973

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 28.3 5.0883

20036 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 29.07 4.9536

20004 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.13 4.9434

20017 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 30.22 4.7651

20006 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.94 4.6542

20033 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 31.04 4.6392

20016 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 31.4 4.586

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 31.91 4.5127

20009 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 32.51 4.4294

20010 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 33.53 4.2947

20003 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves100 34.41 4.1848

20035 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20013 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 30.75 4.6829

20031 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 41.35 3.4825



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 B-Buster Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli100 30.69 4.6921

24018 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 34.84 4.1332

24012 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 35.32 4.0770

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 36.17 3.9812

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 26.76 5.3812

24015 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 27.61 5.2155

24011 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 27.91 5.1594

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 31.46 4.5772

24008 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 32.86 4.3822

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 33.66 4.2781

24017 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.11 4.1014

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.06 3.0599



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

106

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 20.15 5.2605

16038 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16040 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 43.61 2.4306



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/31/2016

106

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20050 Ciaran Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 25.19 4.2080



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/31/2016

123

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare87 44.51 2.7634



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 42.27 3.2411



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 40.04 3.5964



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 34.17 4.2142

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 35.98 4.0022

20042 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 36.23 3.9746

20020 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 36.74 3.9194

20019 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 58.42 2.4649



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 39.5 3.4684

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 42.65 3.2122

4004 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 44.73 3.0628

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 48.35 2.8335

4006 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 46.23 2.9634

4002 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 50.36 2.7204



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

137

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 32.61 4.2012

8009 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 45.27 3.0263

8010 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 49.38 2.7744



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

141

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 34.01 4.1458

12020 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 34.56 4.0799

12022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 35.39 3.9842

12021 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 39.2 3.5969

12017 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 41.49 3.3984

12019 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 45.31 3.1119



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.27 6.1882

16018 Poppet Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner100 27.83 5.1743

16029 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 37.66 3.8237

16012 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 42.48 3.3898

16013 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.75 3.2914

16014 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ NT

16017 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ NT

16015 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 31.54 4.5656

16027 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 33.03 4.3597

16030 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 37.67 3.8227

16028 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 38.58 3.7325

16020 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 38.79 3.7123

16031 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 39.14 3.6791

16019 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 39.36 3.6585

16016 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 44.82 3.2129



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/31/2016

144

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace KippCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 25.26 5.7007

20038 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 33.11 4.3491

20075 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 41.42 3.4766

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 45.87 3.1393

20022 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 26.8 5.3731



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

12023 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek63 29.9



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16037 Walker Miniature Poodle Kathy Fretz78 30.4

16006 Dottie Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner72 28.27

16035 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill69 39.63

16041 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 42.91



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

20041 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz75 34.28

20045 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard74 34.95

20047 Tonks Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli71 33.02

20048 Dobby Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli64 28.81

20046 Surprise All American Leanne Ksiazek NQ 44.86



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

24022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel77 30.2

24020 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 27.06



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

12008 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12003 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 41.72



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16021 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano64 35.15

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 40.55



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

20003 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves64 31.01

20007 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier62 36.21

20034 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.76



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

24018 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 38 

24014 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 39.28



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

20031 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek64 30.09

20039 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ NT

20002 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 36.1



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing68 30.96



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 39.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess80 33.13

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 34.42



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16004 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon80 35.94

16009 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles66 39.83

16023 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan63 35.31

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16007 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16001 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.8



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

20035 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro76 33.34

20036 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing68 29.8

20013 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz64 34.48

20006 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 38.4

20017 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 36.16



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.06

24008 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 39.79



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

8009 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin69 31.91



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce73 30.87



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16014 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier80 33.28

16018 Poppet Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner75 37.79

16039 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 41.12



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

4009 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 37.84



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

8013 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 42 



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16013 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.81

16025 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 45.93



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

20020 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter64 32.41

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 42.79



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

4008 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 46.91



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBCCA 12/31/2016

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Linda Wallace Kipp

YPS

16019 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard62 34.47

16030 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 33.65

16029 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT


